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
Attached: No Cn/Cty: Chesterfield
Address: 9691 Iredell RD
Unit # Unit/Level:
P.O.: North ChesterfielState: VA Zip: 23235-2837
WalkScore: 5-&n No Show Until: 06/22/2023
Listing Information
New/Resale: Resale
PUD: (occupied at
least once)
Nghbrhd:
Subdivision: Cambridge
Yr Blt: 1967 /Approximate Fin SF +/-: 3,061
Rms: 8 Lvis: 2.00 Fin SF-Bsmt:
Bdrms: 5 Unfin SF +/-:
SqgFt Source: Per Appraiser Unfin SF-Bsmt:
Lot: 39 $/Fin SF+/-: $163.02
Fin SF Src Desc:
School Information
Elm School: Bon Air High School: James River
Mid School: Robious Oth School:

Unit Plcment:

Recent Change: 06/20/2023 : NEW Listing : CS->ACT

Directions: Huguenot Rd. to Brookwood. Brookwood turns into Cedar Crest Rd. Right on Iredell.
Room/Bath Information
Room Dim Lvl Desc Room Dim Lvl Desc
Foyer 1 Living Room 1
Dining Room 1 Family Room 1
Kitchen 1 Rec Room 1
Primary Bedroom 2 Bedroom 2 2
Bedroom 3 2 Bedroom 4 2
Bedroom 5 1
Bath Desc FBath HBath

Bsmt: 1) o
Lvl 1: 1) 1
Lvl 2: Tub & Shower 2 o
Lvl 3: V] 1]
Lvl 4: 0 1]

Total: 2 1

Features
Style: 2-Story, Colonial Heating: 3 Or More Zones
Structure: Frame Heat Fuel: Electric
Siding: Aluminum, Vinyl Cooling: Central Air
Roof: Shingled Water Heater: Electric
Flooring: Wood Fireplace: 1/Gas
Current Internet: Internet Desc:
Water Type:
Attic: Pull Down, Walk-Up
Garage: Yes/1/Attached, Auto Door Opener
Basement/Found: No - Crawl Space
Fenced: No Porch: Rear, Screened
Interior: 1st Floor Bedroom, Built In Cabinet/Bookcases, Cable TV, Ceiling Fan, Dryer Hookup, Eat-In-Kitchen, Formal Dining
Room, Pantry, Primary Room Bath, Washer Hookup

Water: Public Water Pool/Desc: No
Sewer/Septic: Sewer - Public Maint Contract:
Exterior: Cul-de-sac
Comm Amenities:
Appl/Equip: Dishwasher, Disposal, Dryer, Exhaust Fan, Microwave, Oven, Refrigerator, Washer
Disabl Equipd:

Golf Frontage:
Restrictions:
Green Cert:
Wall Type:
Parking:

Lot Desc:
Water Type:
Bldg Structure:
Farm Type:
Irrigation Src:

No

Drywall
Paved Driveway

General Information

PID:
Waterfront:

Body of Water:
Water Depth:

751-71-61-43-800-000
No

Acres:
Assd Land:

Total Assmt:

Investor Rental Cap:

0.67

Assd
100,000 Improved: $301,900
$401,900 Annual Taxes: $3,633



Road Frontage: Home Warranty: Tax Year: 2022

Water Frontag: Model Available: Model Furnish:

Legal: CAMBRIDGE L 39 BK D SEC 4

Lot Dim: Minimum Deposit: Pre Qual Ltr:

Item Not Incl: Hm Enrgy
Rating Sys:

Disclosure: Listing Attachment, Office Lead Disclosure: Listing Attachment, Office

Current Zoning: R15

Enrgy Effic Appr: Energy Score 1-10:

Remarks/Disclaimer

Remarks: This classic colonial in the heart of Bon Air offers five bedrooms including a convenient first-floor suite/rec room/home
gym/office! The primary bedroom is on the second floor, along with the other 3 bedrooms. Hardwood floors, three-sides
brick and a private lot. Recent upgrades (2019-2021) include new vinyl windows, new doors, renovated kitchen and first
floor bath, insulated and sealed crawl space, and a new electrical panel and a whole house generator. Dual-fuel HVAC,
roof and water heater were new in 2013 too! Recently-installed solar panels helped earn this home’s official Pearl
Certification of energy efficiency and account for a $0.00 power bill! Additional features include a custom tree house,
screened-in porch, one car garage+workshop+storage above, large paved driveway for multiple car parking. Close to the

city, river, shopping and award-winning Chesterfield schools.

Agent Only Showings begin Thursday, June 22.
Comments:

Mortgage Information Disclaimer: Any mortgage information contained herein is provided for informational purposes only and is not to be relied upon. The Agent/Brokerage supplying this

information is not a mortgage lender. Please contact the lender directly to learn more about its mortgage products and eligibility for such products.

Fee Information

HOA/Condo: No Membership Reqd:
Addl HOA:
Fee $: Fee Period:
Mngmnt Firm: Management Phn:
Fee Dsc:
Fee Includes:
Add'l Fee $: Add'l Fee Dsc:
Allow Onsite:
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
Co Buyer Office: Cowan Realty LLC - (COWNO1) Co BO Phone: 804-559-4408
Co Buyer Agent: Elmer Diaz - (62685) Co BA Phone: 804-640-6052
Sold Terms: Conventional Seller Concessions: $0
Concess Hstry:
MLS: CVR
MLS#: 2309571 Status: List Price: $199,900
Exp OnMkt Dte:
Type: :'e"sgi:jee:z:"ly Area: 52 Delayed Show: Yes
Attached: No Cn/Cty: Chesterfield
Address: 2409 Arcadia AVE
Unit #: Unit/Level:
P.O.: Chester State: VA Zip: 23831-2206
WalkScore: 27 - W No Show Until: 05/11/2023
Listing_Information
New/Resale: Resale
PUD: (occupied at
least once)
Nghbrhd:
Subdivision: Normandale Terrace
Yr Blt: 1963 /Actual Fin SF +/-: 1,344
Rms: 6 Lvis: 1.00 Fin SF-Bsmt:
Bdrms: 3 Unfin SF +/-:
SqFt Source: Per Tax Unfin SF-Bsmt:
Lot: 35 $/Fin SF+/-: $174.85
Fin SF Src Desc:
School Information
Elm School: Curtis High School: Thomas Dale
Mid School: Elizabeth Davis Oth School: BrightPoint, VCU, VSU
Unit Plcment:
Recent Change: 06/15/2023 : Sold : PEND->CLOSD
Directions: From Route 1, turn on Arcadia Avenue. Home will be on your right.
Room/Bath Information
Room Dim Lvl Desc Room Dim Lvl Desc
Family Room 15.5x 15 1 Paneling, Checkered Living Room 15.5x 13 1 Hardwood Flooring
Floor, Built In Shelves
Kitchen 15.5x 10 1 Tile, Eat-In, Granite, Tons Primary Bedroom 11.5x 10.5 1 Hardwood Floors, Closet
of Cabinets
Bedroom 2 12x 10 1 Hardwood Floors Bedroom 3 10.5 x 8.5 1 Carpet (hardwood
believed to be under
carpet)
Laundry-Utility 9x5 1 Tile, Large Space Additional Room1 10x 8 1 Full Bathroom Off This
Room Room, Pass Thru to
Kitchen
Bath Desc FBath HBath
Bsmt: 1) 1)
Lvi1: Tub & Shower 2 1]
Lvl 2: 1] 1]
Lvl 3: 1] 1]
Lvl 4: 1] 1]
Total: 2 V]
Features
Style: Ranch Heating: Heat Pump
Structure: Frame, Wood Heat Fuel: Electric
Siding: Aluminum Cooling: Central Air
Roof: Shingled Water Heater: Electric
Flooring: Carpet-W-W, Tile-Ceramic, Wood Fireplace: 0
Current Internet: Internet Desc:
Water Type:
Attic: Pull Down
Garage: No
Basement/Found: No
Fenced: Yes/Chain Link, Rear Only Porch: Deck, Front
Interior: 1st Floor Bedroom, 1st Floor Primary Bedroom
Water: Public Water Pool/Desc: No
Sewer/Septic: Septic - Conventional Maint Contract: No
Exterior: Deck, Porch
Comm Amenities:
Appl/Equip: Electric Cooking, Microwave, Smooth Top Cooking, Washer
Disabl Equipd:
Golf Frontage: No
Restrictions:
Green Cert:
Wall Type:

Parking: Circular Drive



Lot Desc:
Water Type:
Bldg Structure:
Farm Type:
Irrigation Src:

Fenced/Enclosed, Landscaped

General Information

PID:
Waterfront:

Body of Water:
Water Depth:
Road Frontage:
Water Frontag:
Legal:

Lot Dim:

Item Not Incl:

Disclosure:
Current Zoning:

Enrgy Effic Appr:

798-65-95-28-100-000
No

NORMANDALE TERR L35 TH 37 BK 4

Listing Attachment
R7

Acres: 0.26
Assd Land: 35,000
Total Assmt: $188,000

Investor Rental Cap:
Home Warranty:
Model Available:

Minimum Deposit:

Lead Disclosure:

Energy Score 1-10:
Remarks/Disclaimer

Assd

Improved: $153,000
Annual Taxes: $1,730
Tax Year: 2022

Model Furnish:

Pre Qual Ltr:
Hm Enrgy
Rating Sys:

Listing Attachment

Remarks:

Pictures coming tomorrow - showings being on Thursday! Welcome to this well-maintained 1-story & 1 owner home,
nestled in Normandale Terrace. Surrounded by natures beauty were beautiful Iris’ & gardens once graced its exterior
creating a serene atmosphere offering space for a garden. Approaching the home, enjoy the reminder of heart felt

memories spent over many years & those memories yet to come. Inside you will be greeted by a warm & inviting family
room. The room is filled w/natural light w/newer windows. Adjoining the living room is a spacious area, perfect for a
living/dining room to host dinners or gatherings w/friends. The kitchen is well-equipped, featuring granite countertops,
ample storage space, and views into the beautiful backyard. This space provides a wonderful view of the lush greenery &

Agent Only
Comments:

colorful flowers that in spring surround the property. The home features 3 bedrooms, each with ample closet space and
hardwood flooring (believed to be under the carpet in one room).The primary bedroom is spacious. Backyard space is
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